
2026 Bucknell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (14)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Kirkpatrick (6-6), Totals (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Gambacurta, Meadow .600 2-2 5 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .800 2 1 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
23 Perez, Skye .500 2-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-1 2 2 0 1.000
2 Rapino, Marissa .500 2-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 3 0 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
19 Coppola, Barbara Jo .375 2-2 8 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 1 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Speicher, Haley .300 2-2 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 0 0 0 0 .300 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
22 Lawson, Molly .286 2-2 7 1 2 2 0 0 2 4 .571 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
7 Popella, Brooke .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
9 Malone, Shea .286 2-2 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 1 0 1 .444 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
27 Kirkpatrick, Tori .667 1-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .667 1 0 0 1 .750 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
13 Seropian, Angelina .500 1-1 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
10 McCutchan, Hailey .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
8 Lioumis, Nicole .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
11 Powell, Reagan .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

14
Taft, Addison
"Sonny" .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000

5 Zimmerman, Sarah .000 1-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
Totals .355 2-2 62 15 22 7 0 0 11 29 .468 11 3 8 2 .474 0 1 2-3 37 14 4 .927
Opponents .373 2-2 59 18 22 5 2 2 15 37 .627 8 3 9 1 .465 1 1 6-6 42 20 5 .925

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Powers, Avery 5.60 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 4 4 0 6 2 0 2 .348 1 2 0 0 0
18 Hale, Payton 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
26 Barrouk, Nina 10.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
5 Zimmerman, Sarah 11.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 10 8 5 3 1 1 0 .364 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 8.51 0-2 4 2 0 0 0 12.1 22 18 15 8 9 5 2 2 .373 2 3 0 1 1
Opponents 7.00 2-0 7 2 0 0 1 14.0 22 15 14 11 8 7 0 0 .355 0 3 0 0 1



2026 Bucknell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Seropian, Angelina 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 McCutchan, Hailey 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Speicher, Haley 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lawson, Molly 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Perez, Skye 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Malone, Shea 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gambacurta, Meadow 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lioumis, Nicole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Coppola, Barbara Jo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barrouk, Nina 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Powers, Avery 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kirkpatrick, Tori 6 5 0 1 .833 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
5 Zimmerman, Sarah 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Popella, Brooke 6 1 4 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rapino, Marissa 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Powell, Reagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Taft, Addison "Sonny" 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hale, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Merturi, Rosanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 55 37 14 4 .927 2 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 67 42 20 5 .925 7 2 0 1.000 0 0


